

In accordance with Article 4 of the Rules for Disclosure and Reporting in the Securities Market, we publish the following: **REPORT** 

## ON AN EVENT WITH MATERIAL EFFECT ON THE ISSUER'S FINANCIAL BUSINESS

RAIFFEISEN BANK DIONIČARSKO DRUŠTVO BOSNA I HERCEGOVINA
RAIFFEISEN BANK DD BOSNA I HERCEGOVINA
Sarajaya 7maia ad Basna hh
Sarajevo, Zmaja od Bosne bb Phone: +387 33 75 50 10
Fax: +387 33 287 304
info.rbbh@raiffeisengroup.ba www.raiffeisenbank.ba
www.rairreisenbank.ba
Resolution to convene the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders
Resolution to convene the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders
06.02.2024
At its meeting held on 06.02.2024 the Supervisory Board took the Resolution on Convening
the extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of Raiffeisen Bank dd Bosna i
Hercegovina.
The Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Bank will be held on 21.02.2024,
beginning at 09:00 am, on the Bank's premises at Zmaja od Bosne bb, Sarajevo.
The fallowing Acanda is set out for the Coneval Masting of Charabalders
The following Agenda is set out for the General Meeting of Shareholders:  1. Election of the working bodies of the General Meeting of Shareholders:
a) Chairman of the General Meeting of Shareholders
b) two persons to verify the minutes
2. Adoption of the Minutes of the previous meeting
2 Adoption the Developing of the more of the Commission Develop
3. Adopting the Resolution on release of the member of the Supervisory Board of Raiffeisen Bank dd Bosna i Hercegoving
Rainer Schnabl, Chairman of the Management Board
Trainer serinder, error trainer
Emina Sarač, Secretary of the Banka
8/00/0
Carriero 04 03 2024
Sarajevo, 06.02.2024
Sarajevo, 06.02.2024